Meeting Date: October 3, 2024

CITY OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-39

A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AWARDING A CONTRACT TO FURNISH AGGREGATE FOR FY25

WHEREAS, the City of Dillingham has a need gravel, crushed stone and reject D1 for City projects and the city shop and landfill; and,

WHEREAS, the City advertised a Request for Proposals for the delivery of Pit Run Gravel, Crushed Stone and Reject D1;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dillingham City Council awards the bids for Pit Run Gravel, Crushed Stone and Reject D1 to the City of Dillingham to the lowest bidder or solo bidder as follows for Fiscal Year 2025.

Product	Low Bidder Price p	<u>er Cubic Yard</u>
Pit Run Gravel, 3000 cy (to landfill)	JJC Enterprises	\$14.50
Pit Run Gravel, 3000 cy (to shop)	Snag Point Trucking	\$19.53
Crushed Stone 400 cy (to shop)	JJC Enterprises (Solo Bidde	er) \$73.50
Reject D1 600 cy (to shop)	JJC Enterprise	\$25.00
PASSED and ADOPTED by the Dillingham City Council on October 3rd, 2024. SEAL:		
ATTEST:	Alice Ruby, Mayor	
Jon Sorensen, Acting City Clerk		